
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1, 

 
Plaintiff, 

v. 
 
TCL COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY 
HOLDINGS LIMITED, a Chinese Corporation, 
TCT MOBILE LIMITED, a Hong Kong 
Corporation, TCT MOBILE (US), INC., a 
Delaware Corporation, and TCT MOBILE, INC., 
a Delaware Corporation, 
 

Defendants. 
 

 
 
 
 

C.A. No. 15-634-JFB-SRF 
 

 
NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL 

 
Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a)(3), 

Plaintiff Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1 (“IP Bridge”) cross-appeals to the United States Court of 

Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment entered in the above-captioned action 

by the District Court on July 2, 2019 (D.I. 539) to the extent any rulings therein were in favor of 

Defendants TCL Communication Technology Holdings Limited, TCT Mobile Limited, TCT 

Mobile (US), Inc., and TCT Mobile, Inc. (collectively, “TCL”) and adverse to IP Bridge, and 

from any and all underlying and/or interlocutory orders, findings, determinations, conclusions, 

opinions, or decisions of the District Court in favor of TCL and adverse to IP Bridge relating to, 

pertinent to, or ancillary to that Final Judgement, including, but not limited to, the District 

Court’s Memorandum Order Regarding Claim Construction dated April 19, 2017 (D.I. 234). 

 

 

   

Case 1:15-cv-00634-JFB-SRF   Document 546   Filed 08/09/19   Page 1 of 4 PageID #: 26032



 

2 

This Notice of Cross-Appeal is filed with payment of the filing fee ($5.00) and docketing 

fee ($500.00) as required by 28 U.S.C. §§ 1913 and 1917, Federal Circuit Rule 52(a)(2), Federal 

Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(e), and the United States District Court for the District of 

Delaware fee schedule (effective September 1, 2018). 

 
Dated:  August 9, 2019 
 
Of Counsel: 
 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
James R. Batchelder 
1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor 
East Palo Alto, CA 94303-2284 
Telephone: (650) 617-4000 
james.batchelder@ropesgray.com 
 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
Steven Pepe 
Kevin J. Post 
Alexander E. Middleton 
Matthew R. Shapiro 
1211 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-8704 
Telephone: (212) 596-9000 
steven.pepe@ropesgray.com 
kevin.post@ropesgray.com 
alexander.middleton@ropesgray.com 
matthew.shapiro@ropesgray.com 
 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
Samuel L. Brenner 
Prudential Tower 
800 Boylston Street 
Boston, MA 02199-3600 
Telephone: (617) 951-7000 
samuel.brenner@ropesgray.com 

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 
TAYLOR, LLP 
 
/s/ Anne Shea Gaza    
Elena C. Norman (No. 4780) 
Anne Shea Gaza (No. 4093) 
Samantha G. Wilson (No. 5816) 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Telephone: (302) 571-6600 
enorman@ycst.com 
agaza@ycst.com 
swilson@ycst.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Anne Shea Gaza, hereby certify that on August 9, 2019, I caused to be electronically 

filed a true and correct copy of the foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court using 

CM/ECF, which will send notification that such filing is available for viewing and downloading 

to the following counsel of record: 

Benjamin J. Schladweiler, Esquire 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
1007 N. Orange St., Suite 1200 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
schladweilerb@gtlaw.com 
 

   Attorneys for Defendants 
 

I further certify that on August 9, 2019, I caused the foregoing document to be served via 

electronic mail upon the above-listed counsel and on the following: 

Craig Kaufman, Esquire 
Kevin Jones, Esquire 
Michael C. Ting, Esquire 
Ken K. Fung, Esquire 

    TechKnowledge Law Group LLP 
    100 Marine Parkway 
    Suite 200 
    Redwood Shores, CA  94065 
    ckaufman@tklg-llp.com 

   kjones@tklg-llp.com   
mting@tklg-llp.com 
kfung@tklg-llp.com 
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Edward Han, Esquire 
John E. Nilsson, Esquire 
Nicholas M. Nyemah, Esquire 
Andrew Tutt, Esquire 
Arnold & Porter LLP 
601 Massachusetts Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20001 
ed.han@arnoldporter.com 
john.nilsson@arnoldporter.com 
nicholas.nyemah@arnoldporter.com 
andre.tutt@arnoldporter.com 
 
Michael D. K. Nguyen, Esquire 
Arnold & Porter LLP 
3000 El Camino Real 
Five Palo Alto Square, Suite 500 
Palo Alto, CA 94306-3807   
michael.nguyen@arnoldporter.com 
 
Nicholas Lee, Esquire 
Arnold & Porter LLP 
44th Floor 
777 South Figueroa Street  
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5844 
nicholas.lee@arnoldporter.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 

  

Dated:  August 9, 2019 YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 
   TAYLOR, LLP 
 

/s/ Anne Shea Gaza                 
Elena C. Norman (No. 4780) 
Anne Shea Gaza (No. 4093) 
Samantha G. Wilson (No. 5816) 
Rodney Square 
1000 N. King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
enorman@ycst.com 
agaza@ycst.com 
swilson@ycst.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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